

YMCA of Greater Providence Waiver of Liability

The YMCA of Greater Providence recommends that all youth have an examination by a licensed physician prior to participating in YMCA-sponsored activities. The purpose is to discover any condition which would make it dangerous for the child to participate in strenuous YMCA-sponsored activities and to protect other participants from communicable diseases. In accordance with Section 7-6-9 of the Rhode Island General Laws (entitled "Exemption from Liability to Participants in Sponsored Athletic or Sports Events"), I hereby waive any liability that the Greater Providence Young Men's Christian Association (YMCA), its officers, directors, trustees, agents, servants, or employees might have for, and agree that said YMCA, its officers, directors, trustees, agents, servants, and employees shall not be liable for any bodily injury to me incurred while I am practicing for, or participating in, any contest or exhibition of an athletic or sports nature sponsored by the YMCA, and I hereby assume the risk of any bodily injury incurred by me while practicing for or participating in any contest or exhibition of an athletic or sports nature sponsored by the YMCA. I hereby give my permission for my child to participate in the full YMCA-sponsored program, and, to the best of my knowledge, my child has no physical conditions which will make it dangerous for him/her to participate in YMCA-sponsored program activities. In consideration of admittance I authorize the Greater Providence YMCA to arrange for medical examination and/or treatment for my child should an emergency arise at the while at the any of the Greater Providence YMCA. It is understood that a conscious effort will be made by the Director to contact me at the emergency number provided before any medical action is taken.

<u>Coronavirus /COVID-19 Warning & Disclaimer:</u> Coronavirus, COVID-19 is an extremely contagious virus that spreads easily through person-to person contact. Federal and state authorities recommend social distancing as a mean to prevent the spread of the virus. COVID-19 can lead to severe illness, personal injury, permanent disability, and death. Participating in YMCA of Greater Providence programs or accessing YMCA of Greater Providence facilities could increase the risk of contracting COVID-19. YMCA of Greater Providence in no way warrants that COVID-19 infection will not occur through participation in YMCA of Greater Providence programs or accessing YMCA of Greater Providence facilities. All children will be required to wear masks.

<u>Payments Terms & Conditions</u>: I understand should any payment be declined for any reason, that I am still responsible for that payment plus a \$20 service charge (at the current rate). This is in addition to any service fee my bank may charge. I further realize that my account will be automatically re-drafted for any payment not honored. All EFT and Credit Card changes need to be made in writing 1-3 days prior to change. This includes cancellations, upgrades, downgrades, holds, and billing changes.

PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME (PRINT)	
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	DATE